
Fabric type: F7 Woven Medium Weight

Required stabilizer: Topping:   
Backing: Poly Mesh or Cut Away x 2

Total bobbin: 52.34ft

Color Sequence:

# Brand Code Description Thread
1. Marathon 100% Viscose  

Rayon
1129 Gravel Beige 3.09ft

2. BERNINA 12 Powder Blue 8.87ft

3. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1020 Milky Pink 5.65ft

4. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1141 Stallion 18.29ft

5. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1129 Gravel Beige 66.99ft

6. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1063 Beach Blue 18.17ft

7. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1144 Chestnut 10.30ft

8. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1180 Black 2.80ft

Design Worksheet
BERNINA Embroidery Software DesignerPlus

Design: KC Dezigns - Llama Face With Bow Tie 4x4

Stitches: 6983

Colors: 7

Height: 3.82 in

Width: 2.98 in

Zoom: 1.88
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Fabric type: F7 Woven Medium Weight

Required stabilizer: Topping:   
Backing: Poly Mesh or Cut Away x 2

Total bobbin: 125.51ft

Color Sequence:

# Brand Code Description Thread
1. Marathon 100% Viscose  

Rayon
1129 Gravel Beige 5.08ft

2. BERNINA 12 Powder Blue 14.25ft

3. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1020 Milky Pink 14.66ft

4. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1141 Stallion 50.43ft

5. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1129 Gravel Beige 136.57ft

6. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1063 Beach Blue 49.06ft

7. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1144 Chestnut 25.13ft

8. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1180 Black 6.37ft

Design Worksheet
BERNINA Embroidery Software DesignerPlus

Design: KC Dezigns - Llama Face With Bow Tie 5x7

Stitches: 13679

Colors: 7

Height: 6.52 in

Width: 5.07 in

Zoom: 1.10

Created by: Last saved: 2018/06/15 12:04:59 PM Printed: 2020/02/25 10:09:08 AM Page 1 of 1



Fabric type: F7 Woven Medium Weight

Required stabilizer: Topping:   
Backing: Poly Mesh or Cut Away x 2

Total bobbin: 146.53ft

Color Sequence:

# Brand Code Description Thread
1. Marathon 100% Viscose  

Rayon
1129 Gravel Beige 5.47ft

2. BERNINA 12 Powder Blue 15.24ft

3. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1020 Milky Pink 16.94ft

4. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1141 Stallion 58.84ft

5. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1129 Gravel Beige 157.89ft

6. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1063 Beach Blue 56.93ft

7. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1144 Chestnut 28.49ft

8. Marathon 100% Viscose  
Rayon

1180 Black 7.41ft

Design Worksheet
BERNINA Embroidery Software DesignerPlus

Design: KC Dezigns - Llama Face With Bow Tie 6x8

Stitches: 15231

Colors: 7

Height: 7.05 in

Width: 5.48 in

Zoom: 1.02
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